
Marist College Ashgrove 
Old Boy Tutors 

Please be advised that listed tutors are not professionally trained tutors/or teachers. Tutors are not employed by Marist College Ashgrove and the college has no input on fees charged 
It is the responsibility of the parent to ensure that people working with their child can produce a valid Blue Card. 

2022 Old Boys  

Archie Forbes archieforbes05@gmail.com 0409 578 537 Maths 
Bailey Russo bailey.a.r444@gmail.com 0457 777 532 Economics 
Clancy Cowhig clancycowhig@outlook.com 0439 824 217 Up to Y11 Maths and Physics 
Ben Adams benadams05@bigpond.com 0478 531 001 Economics, Accounting, Chemistry, Religion & Ethics, English 
Blake Harrold blakemharrold@gmail.com 0490 487 557 ANY 
Cooper Hafiz Cooperhafiz562@gmail.com 0434 939 018 SOR, Modern History & English 
Daniel Witt danielwitt907@gmail.com 0403 032 744 Math and Physical Education 
Douglas Cowlishaw Dcowlishaw@outlook.com 0480 234 576 Maths Methods, Specialist Maths, Physics, Chemistry & 7-9 General Science and Maths 
Dylan Cooper dylan.cooper1602@gmail.com 0466 591 028 Maths, Chemistry, Physics, SOR, Economics, English 
Dylan Rabie drabie05@outlook.com 0481 677 170 English, Biology, FTVNM 
Elliot Gubby egubby04@gmail.com 0423 135 468 Maths (General) Science (Not Senior) 
Finn Thorpe finnthorpe1234@outlook.com 0499 440 079 English, Math, SOR, RE, Chemistry, Science, Art, 
Fletcher Artho kristianartho@gmail.com 0436 329 309 French, Junior History, English & RE, Senior Modern History, Literature, SOR 
Henry Warren henrywarren-05@outlook.com 0412 628 917 Methods, Accounting, Economics, Physics 
Jack Thorpe jackthorpe1234@outlook.com 0499 440 274 Economics, Maths, Physics, English 
James Atkins atkinsjames29@gmail.com 0487 917 987 Biology General Maths 
James Henselien jhenselien@gmail.com 0490 779 203 Legal Studies, Math/Methods (7-12), Physics (7-12) 
James Rourke jamesrourkework@gmail.com 0428 558 999 Chemistry 
Jaspar Driml jaspardriml@outlook.com 0481 675 158 Senior Chemistry and Physics, Junior Maths 
Jeremy Stower jeremystower@gmail.com  English 
Kieran Eades eadeskieran5113@gmail.com 0468 545 194 Japanese, English Literature, Digital Solutions, Legal Studies, SOR 
Liam Lucey liamlucey8@gmail.com 0423 189 533 English, Humanities 
Liam Morris lcm05.au@gmail.com 0472 518 222 Math Methods, Specialist Maths, Physics, Chemistry 
Luka Wilde luka.wilde@gmail.com.au 0451 481 105 Chemistry, Biology, SOR, Methods, maths and science for year 9-7 
Michael Nolan mjnolan32@gmail.com 0400 852 073 Maths Methods, Specialist Maths, Digital, Physics 
Noah Kelly noahkelly249@gmail.com 0402 212 530 Modern & Ancient History, SOR, General Maths , Business 
Patrick Gilbert patwgilbert@gmail.com 0424 240 423 Physics, Science, Specialist, Methods, Maths 
Roman Schutt rschutt01@icloud.com 0402 171 649 Maths, Chemistry 
Ryese Hart ryese.hart@gmail.com 0423 780 229 Maths, Physics, SOR 
Sam Allpass samallpass2005@gmail.com 0490 803 672 Maths, Science 
Sam Patterson samuelpatterson05@icloud.com 0403 676 079 Maths, Physics 
Sam Schmidhauser 2344 Wondai Proston Road 0411 737 715 SOR, Economics, History, English 
Thomas Reed tomreedqld@gmail.com 0491 134 765 English / Literature, Physics, Chemistry, Maths 
Wil Canning canningwil@gmail.com 0491 127 155 Music, Chemistry and General Maths 
Will Collins willpcollins2004@hotmail.com 0481 288 494 Maths Methods, Chemistry and Physics 
Will Johnson williamjamesj123@gmail.com 0439 535 696 Maths Methods, Physics, Chemistry, Digital, Accounting 
Zac Apelt zacapelt4@gmail.com 0490 754 553 Maths Methods, Specialist Maths, Physics and Chemistry 

 

2021 Old Boys 
Alex Pitman 21pitmana@gmail.com 0481 500 387 Maths, Chemistry, Physics 
Angus Junger gusjunger21@gmail.com 0411 268 312 English, Music, Geography, Business 
Cooper Thomas cooperdthomas2@gmail.com 0427 540 013 PE, Accounting , Maths 
Daniel Lynn daniellynn@outlook.com.au 0487 985 428 Maths, English 
Daniel McBride djmcbride89@gmail.com 0490 373 151 Science, History, Maths and Religion 
Dino Lopes djflopes0503@gmail.com 0490 044 365 Math and Physics 
Dylan Treston Tresto3848@gmail.com 0490 658 539 History 
Eamon Madden maddenclan11@gmail.com 0481 791 660 English, English Literature, Humanities, Maths Year5-9 
Finn Hooper finnphooper@hotmail.com 0401 079 564 Biology, English, Legal Studies, General Maths, Study of Religion 
Hugh Ford hughcolinford@icloud.com 0499 799 096 Business, Accounting, Legal Studies 
Hugh Torpie hughtorpie@gmail.com 0413 733 236 Year 7-10 Mathematics, Senior Specialist Maths, Maths Methods, Chemistry and Physics. 
Jack Paterson j.m.paterson03@gmail.com 0488 388 548 General Maths, Chemistry, Biology, English Literature and Music. 
Jackson Grice gricey.skillz@gmail.com 0476 062 751 HPE, English 
Jackson Sawford Jacksonsawford@outlook.com 0415 209 943 Economics, English 
Jacob Anderson 21jcma@gmail.com 0466 282 452 Maths, French, English, Economics. 
Jacob Kumaru 21kumaruj@gmail.com 0459 719 258 Chemistry, Physics, Biology, SOR, English, Math 
Jakub Bennett jjbennett10@icloud.com 0490 513 420 Biology, Chemistry, Physics, History, English Literature 
James Grimson 21grimmo@gmail.com 0431 880 277 General Maths 
Jamie Bowden bowden939@icloud.com 0417 400 400 Design, HPE 
Jamie Han jamiejayhan@gmail.com 0460 837 852 Maths, Science 
Joel Newnham Joelnewnham@gmail.com 0490 306 548 Maths, Physics and Chemistry 
Josh Pignolet pignoletjosh@gmail.com 0481 541 080 English, Biology, Visual Art, History 
Joshua Waite waitejosh7@gmail.com 0488 371 707 Business 
Lachie Butler lachiebutler2003@gmail.com 0444 555 379 Business and Music (Composition) 
Matthew Duff matthewduff04@gmail.com 0401 772 595 Yr 7-10 Maths and Science, Senior Maths Methods, General Maths, English and Physics 
Matthew Shearer 21shearermmarash.qld.edu.au 0441 353 407 English, Science, History, Religion 
Max Lane 12321lanemax@gmail.com 0432 971 359 Design 
Max Mobbs maxbmobbs@gmail.com 0400 980 799 English/Literature 
Michael McClure mccluremichael108841@gmail.com 0404 915 674 English 
Nate Armitage armitagen@outlook.com 0417 709 963 Biology, English, Maths, Chemistry. 
Nathan McKarzel ncmck12@gmail.com 0438 955 299 Legal Studies, Economics, English, General Maths, SOR, Chemistry 
Noah Brickwood Noah@brickwood.me 0490 127 311 Physics, Chemistry, Music / Music extension 
Noah Wright wrightnoah49@gmail.com 0416 827 900 Math Methods, Specialist Maths, Chemistry, Physics, SOR, English Literature 
Oliver King okkingg03@gmail.com 0427 249 172 Year 7-10 Maths, Senior Maths Methods, Senior Specialist Maths 
Oliver Vandenberg ovandenberg7@gmail.com 0473 061 225 Maths, Science, French 
Patrick Spooner pwspoon61@gmail.com 0476 457 174 Maths, Physics 
Sam Garbellini 21garbellinis@gmail.com 0432 489 758 Mathematics, Geography, Economics, Science 
Sam Keogan samkeogan@gmail.com 0408 900 456 Biology 
Sam Watts swatts2004@hotmail.com 0481 100 249 Legal, SOR, English, Math Methods, Chemistry 
Sean O'Hara seanpohara28@gmail.com 0491 139 631 Science, Maths, English 
Sebastian Towler sebtowler01@gmail.com 0488 112 202 French, English, Maths, History, RE 
Tim Forster 21forstert@gmail.com 0490 868 742 Maths, Chemistry, German, Digital 
Tom Kerr tdkerr249@live.com 0434 618 290 Biology, Chemistry, English and Geography 
Will Walker williamwalker7001@outlook.com 0403 592 291 Biology, Chemistry 
William Curr williamcurr@outlook.com 0490 488 695 English, SOR, Music, Senior Maths, Senior Chemistry, General Science up to grade 10. 
William Waters 21watersw@gmail.com 0402 388 036 French, Maths, English, Chemistry, Economics, Religion 
Ziggy Day zigday23@gmail.com 0421 479 761 Mathematics 

mailto:archieforbes05@gmail.com
mailto:bailey.a.r444@gmail.com
mailto:benadams05@bigpond.com
mailto:s05@bigpond.com
mailto:blakemharrold@gmail.com
mailto:Cooperhafiz562@gmail.com
mailto:danielwitt907@gmail.com
mailto:Dcowlishaw@outlook.com
mailto:dylan.cooper1602@gmail.com
mailto:drabie05@outlook.com
mailto:rabie05@outlook.com
mailto:egubby04@gmail.com
mailto:finnthorpe1234@outlook.com
mailto:kristianartho@gmail.com
mailto:henrywarren-05@outlook.com
mailto:arren-05@outlook.com
mailto:jackthorpe1234@outlook.com
mailto:ckthorpe1234@outlook.com
mailto:atkinsjames29@gmail.com
mailto:jhenselien@gmail.com
mailto:jamesrourkework@gmail.com
mailto:jaspardriml@outlook.com
mailto:l@outlook.com
mailto:jeremystower@gmail.com
mailto:eadeskieran5113@gmail.com
mailto:liamlucey8@gmail.com
mailto:lcm05.au@gmail.com
mailto:luka.wilde@gmail.com.au
mailto:mjnolan32@gmail.com
mailto:noahkelly249@gmail.com
mailto:patwgilbert@gmail.com
mailto:rschutt01@icloud.com
mailto:schutt01@icloud.com
mailto:ryese.hart@gmail.com
mailto:samallpass2005@gmail.com
mailto:samuelpatterson05@icloud.com
mailto:uelpatterson05@icloud.com
mailto:tomreedqld@gmail.com
mailto:canningwil@gmail.com
mailto:willpcollins2004@hotmail.com
mailto:williamjamesj123@gmail.com
mailto:zacapelt4@gmail.com
mailto:21pitmana@gmail.com
mailto:gusjunger21@gmail.com
mailto:cooperdthomas2@gmail.com
mailto:daniellynn@outlook.com.au
mailto:djmcbride89@gmail.com
mailto:djflopes0503@gmail.com
mailto:Tresto3848@gmail.com
mailto:maddenclan11@gmail.com
mailto:finnphooper@hotmail.com
mailto:hughcolinford@icloud.com
mailto:hughtorpie@gmail.com
mailto:j.m.paterson03@gmail.com
mailto:gricey.skillz@gmail.com
mailto:Jacksonsawford@outlook.com
mailto:ford@outlook.com
mailto:21jcma@gmail.com
mailto:21kumaruj@gmail.com
mailto:jjbennett10@icloud.com
mailto:bennett10@icloud.com
mailto:21grimmo@gmail.com
mailto:bowden939@icloud.com
mailto:den939@icloud.com
mailto:jamiejayhan@gmail.com
mailto:Joelnewnham@gmail.com
mailto:pignoletjosh@gmail.com
mailto:waitejosh7@gmail.com
mailto:lachiebutler2003@gmail.com
mailto:matthewduff04@gmail.com
mailto:12321lanemax@gmail.com
mailto:maxbmobbs@gmail.com
mailto:mccluremichael108841@gmail.com
mailto:armitagen@outlook.com
mailto:tagen@outlook.com
mailto:ncmck12@gmail.com
mailto:Noah@brickwood.me
mailto:wrightnoah49@gmail.com
mailto:okkingg03@gmail.com
mailto:ovandenberg7@gmail.com
mailto:pwspoon61@gmail.com
mailto:21garbellinis@gmail.com
mailto:samkeogan@gmail.com
mailto:swatts2004@hotmail.com
mailto:seanpohara28@gmail.com
mailto:sebtowler01@gmail.com
mailto:21forstert@gmail.com
mailto:tdkerr249@live.com
mailto:williamwalker7001@outlook.com
mailto:alker7001@outlook.com
mailto:williamcurr@outlook.com
mailto:urr@outlook.com
mailto:21watersw@gmail.com
mailto:zigday23@gmail.com


 


